
KERALA WATER AUTHORITY 
Ofice of the Superintending Engineer, 

Public Health Circle, Thrissur. 

No. KWA/PHC/TSR/D1/1763/2020 Dated:14.10.2020 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

The Superintending Engineer, P.H.Circle, Kerala Water Authority, Thrissur invites competitive
Tenders on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority from experienced, technically and 
financially sound reputed bidders fulfilling eligibility criteria as described in the Bid documents for the 

following tenders. 

Bid security Execution 

(EMD) 
Name of Tender and Brief 

RE-TenderNo. PAC Amount Form fee 
Description of work Period

84/SE/PHC/ 
TSR/2020-21 JJM - Thrissur district-

Porkulam Gramapanchayath- 
Providing FHTC to Rural 
house holds and allied works. 

Total 
1,08,36,434/- Rs 5600/ Rs 50,000/ 6Months 

85/SE/PHC/ 
TSR/2020-21 JJM Thrissur district 

Punnayurkulam 
Gramapanchayath- Providing 
FHTC to Rural house holds 

Total 
2,78,52,583/-4 Rs 8400/- Rs 1,00,000/- 6Months 

and allied works. 

Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the 
Superintending Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H.Circle, Thrissur (Phone No. 0487-2423230, 
Email ID sephcthrissur@gmail.com) or from the office of the Executive Engineer, PH Division, 

Irinjalakuda, Thrissur (0480-2826608, 0487-2333070). 

The detailed tender notice and the bid documents can be obtained from the website 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. For viewing the detailed tender notice and tender documents the 
contractors has to enroll with website. Online enrolment form with instant activation for contractors 
and e-tender help desk manual are available in the home page of the website. One time registration is 
valid for all KWA tender. 

Enrolled contractors can down load the bid documents from the website free of cost. The 
tender fee need be paid at the time of submission of the bid only. 

The remittance of Tender fee and EMD through online State Bank of India Multi Option 

Payment System (SBI MOPS Gateway). Once the payment transaction is successful, the bidder will get a 

transaction reference number which has to be retained by him. Unless the tender cost and EMD 
payments are made successfully, the submission of the tender will not be possible. 

The bidder shall fill up technical bid sheet and price bids in prefixed formats and upload in the 
website along with NIT. Additional documents are to be scanned and uploaded in the website along 
with the cover documents. The tenderer shall produce before 5.00 PM on 31.10.2020 the original 
documents of the documents scanned and uploaded including the preliminary agreement executed in 

the prescribed Kerala Stamp paper (Rs.200/-) 

In the event of discrepancy between the scanned copy and the original submitted or the 
tenderer fails to submit the documents within the prescribed time, the tender submitted by the 
tenderer will be summarily rejected and the EMD forfeited. 

1 



o
n

l
i
n

e
 s

t
a
t
 

e
d

 up
 
to

 t
he

 l
as

t
da

te
 a

n
d

 t
im

e
 g

iv
en

 i
n

 t
h

is
 t

en
de

r 
no

tic
e.

 T
he

 b
id

de
r 

ge
ts

 a
ck

no
wl

ed
ge

me
nt 

lô
n

 
Pa

ym
en

t S
ys

te
m

 (
SB

I 
M

O
PS

 Ga
tew

ay
). 

T
h

e 
bi

d 
su

bm
iss

io
n 

is
 

th
ro

ug
h 

a
t
e

B
a
N

k
 O

I
 
I
I
l
d

l
d

 
M

u
i
u

 
o

p
l
o

 
C

M
I 

1
0

 

ce
in

t a
s
 p

ro
of

 o
f 

on
li

ne
su

bm
is

si
on

. 
T

h
e 

li
st

 o
f 

do
cu

m
en

ts
 s

ub
m

itt
ed

 b
y 

th
e 

bi
dd

er
 i

s 
av

ai
la

bl
e 

a
s
 

r
e
c
e
 

p
r
o

 
ra

af
 in

 th
e 

re
ce

ip
t. 

Su
bm

itt
in

g 
b

id
 d

oc
um

en
ts

 i
n 

n
o

 w
ay

 f
or

 a
 
rig

ht
 o

r 
eli

gi
bi

lit
y 

fo
r 

pr
e-q

ua
lif

ica
tio

n 
T

en
d

er
 

d
o

cu
m

en
ts

 a
va

il
ab

le
 in

 
W

eb
sit

e-
 w

w
w

.et
en

de
rs.

ke
ra

la.
go

v.i
n 

M
od

e 
of

 pa
ym

en
t (T

en
de

r f
ee

 &
 E

M
D)

 
O

nl
in

e 
S

ta
te

 B
an

k 
of 

In
di

a 
M

ul
ti 

O
pt

io
n 

Pa
ym

en
t S

ys
tem

 
(S

BI
 M

O
PS

 G
at

ew
ay

) 

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
'A

'&
 

'B
"c

la
ss

 
co

n
tr

ac
to

rs
 

of
 K

W
A

 
,R

ep
ut

ed
 

co
nt

ra
cti

ng
 fi

rm
s/m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
s 

C
la

ss
 o

f c
on

tr
ac

to
rs

 f
or

 T
en

d
er

 

Pr
e-

bi
d 

m
ee

tin
g 

N
A

 

W
o

rk
 s

it
e 

v
is

it
 

A
ny

 w
or

ki
ng

 d
ay

 u
p 

to
 1

1 
A

M
 t

il
l3

0.
10

.2
02

0 
C

la
ri

fi
ca

ti
on

 r
eg

ar
di

ng
 b

id
 

A
ll 

cl
ar

if
ic

at
io

ns
 s

o
u

g
h

t 
u

p
 t

o
 1

2
.0

0
 P

M
 t

il
l 

3
0

.1
0

.2
0

2
0

 
C

la
ri

fi
ca

ti
on

 
w

il
l 

b
e 

an
sw

er
ed

 
th

ro
u

g
h

 
e-

m
ai

l 
ID

 
o

f 

se
ph

ct
hr

iss
ur

@
gm

ai
l.c

om
 o

nl
y.

 

Co
rri

ge
nd

um
 

C
or

rig
en

du
m

 if
 a

n
y

 w
il

l 
b

e 
pu

bl
is

he
d 

in
 w

eb
si

te
 

| 
L

as
t d

at
e 

of
 s

ub
m

is
si

on
 o

f t
en

de
r 

: 
3

0
.1

0
-2

0
2

0
, 3

.0
0

 PM
 

: 
02

.1
1-

20
20

, 1
1.

00
 A

M
 

: 
4 

m
on

th
s 

af
te

r 
th

e 
da

te
 o

f b
id

 o
p

en
in

g
 

R
ef

er
 b

id
 d

o
cu

m
en

t 

R
e
fe

r 
b

id
 d

o
cu

m
en

t 

R
ef

er
 bid

 d
oc

um
en

t 
Re

fer
 b

id 
do

cu
me

nt 
R

ef
er

 b
id

 do
cu

m
en

t 
P

H
 Ci

rc
le,

 K
W

A,
 T

hr
iss

ur
 

Su
pe

rin
te

nd
in

g 
E

ng
in

ee
r, 

P
H

 C
irc

le,
 K

W
A,

 T
h

ri
ss

u
r 

| 
T

en
d

er
 o

p
en

in
g

 d
at

e 

V
al

id
it

y 
of

 B
id

 (F
ir

m
 p

er
io

d)
 

Q
ua

lif
ica

tio
n 

cr
ite

ri
a 

S
co

p
e 

o
f w

o
rk

 

A
d

d
it

io
n

al
 i

n
fo

rm
at

io
n

 

T
en

de
r 

st
a
g

e
s 

P
la

ce
 o

f e
x

ec
u

ti
o

n
 o

f w
o

rk
 

P
la

ce
 o

f e
x

ec
u

ti
o

n
 o

f a
g

re
em

en
t 

T
en

de
r 

H
os

te
d 

by
 

o
f a

w
ar

di
ng

 t
he

 w
or

k.
 T

he
 p

re
-q

ua
li

fi
ca

ti
on

 c
ri

te
ri

a 
ar

e 
de

sc
ri

be
d 

in
 th

e 
bi

d 
do

cu
m

en
t 

T
en

d
er

 s
h

al
l 

b
e 

o
p

en
ed

 i
n

 t
h

e 
p

re
se

n
ce

 o
f 

th
e 

B
id

d
er

 o
f 

th
ei

r 
au

th
o

ri
ze

d
 r

ep
re

se
n

ta
ti

v
e 

w
h

o
 

ch
o

o
se

s 
to

 a
tt

en
d

 t
h

e 
sp

ec
if

ie
d

 t
en

d
er

 o
pe

ni
ng

. 
T

h
e 

p
ar

ti
ci

p
at

in
g

 b
id

d
er

s 
ca

n
 v

ie
w

 t
h

e 
b

id
 o

p
en

in
g

 
o

n
li

n
e 

an
d

 v
ie

w
 th

e 
ra

te
s 

o
f c

o
m

p
et

it
o

rs
 a

ft
er

 t
en

d
er

 o
pe

ni
ng

&
 

In
 t

h
e 

ev
en

t 
o

f 
th

e 
sp

ec
if

ie
d

 d
at

e 
b

ei
n

g
 d

ec
la

re
d

 a
 h

ol
id

ay
, 

th
e 

ev
en

t 
ta

k
e 

p
la

ce
 a

t 
th

e 
sa

m
e 

ti
m

e 
an

d
 p

la
ce

 o
n

 t
h

e 
n

ex
t 

w
o

rk
in

g
 d

ay
. 

B
id

d
er

s 
a
re

 
re

q
u

es
te

d
 

to
 

fu
rn

is
h

 
T

el
ep

h
o

n
e 

N
o

/F
ax

 N
o

/E
m

ai
l 

ID
 

fo
r 

sp
ee

d
y

 t
ra

n
sf

er
 o

f 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

. 

K
W

A
 i

s 
n

o
t 

re
sp

o
n

si
b

le
 f

or
 a

n
y

 p
ro

b
le

m
 i

n 
th

e 
si

te
 f

or
 p

ay
m

en
t/

u
p

lo
ad

in
g

 d
u

ri
n

g
 c

lo
si

ng
 

ho
ur

s 
of

 
te

nd
er

s.
 

H
en

ce
, 

th
e 

co
nt

ra
ct

or
s 

ar
e 

ad
vi

se
d 

to
 

up
lo

ad
 

th
e 

te
nd

er
 a

t 
th

e 
ea

rl
ie

st
 

S
u

p
er

in
te

n
d

in
g

 E
n

g
in

ee
r 

w
il

l 
n

o
t 

b
e 

re
sp

o
n

si
b

le
 f

or
 a

n
y

 c
o

st
 o

r 
ex

p
en

se
s 

in
cu

rr
ed

 b
y

 b
id

d
er

s 
in

 
co

nn
ec

ti
on

w
it

h 
pr

ep
ar

at
io

n 
o

r 
de

li
ve

ry
 o

f b
id

 o
r l

os
s 

of
 a

ny
 d

oc
um

en
t d

ur
in

g 
tr

an
si

t.
 

W
eb

si
te

: w
w

w
.e

te
nd

er
s.k

er
al

a.
go

v.
in

 an
d 

w
w

w
.k

w
a.

ke
ra

la
.g

ov
.in

. 

SU
PE

RI
N

TE
N

D
IN

G
 E

N
G

IN
EE

R 

C
op

y 
to

 S
E

's
 ta

bl
e/

 P
A

 t
o

 S
E

/ A
O

/ H
D

/ J
S/

 N
ot

ic
e 

B
oa

rd
. 

C
op

y 
fo

rw
ar

de
d 

(v
ia

-e
m

ai
l)

 to
 t

he
 E

xe
cu

tiv
e 

E
ng

in
ee

r,
 P

.H
. D

iv
is

io
n,

 T
hr

is
su

r/
 I

ri
nj

al
ak

ud
a 

an
d

 P
ro

ie
ct

 
D

iv
is

io
n,

 N
at

ti
k

a 
fo

r 
ex

h
ib

it
in

g
 t

h
e 

T
en

d
er

 N
ot

ic
e 

in
 t

h
at

 o
ff

ic
e 

N
ot

ic
e-

B
oa

rd
. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

